State of Rhode Island Fee: \$50.00 Office of the Secretary of State Office of the Secretary of State
Division Of Business Services
148 W. River Street
Providence RI 02904-2615
1636 (401) 222-3040
Non-Profit Corporation
Application for Certificate of Authority (Section 7-6-74 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended)
SECTION I
1. The name of the corporation is <u>Connected Nation, Inc.</u>
1(a). The name, if different, which it elects to use in Rhode Island is: Note: If $I(a)$ is completed, a "Fictitious Business Name Statement" is required to be filed with this application
SECTION II
It is incorporated under the laws of State: <u>KY</u> Country: <u>USA</u>
SECTION III
The date of its incorporation is <u>2/19/2001</u>
and the period of its duration is <u>X</u> Perpetual Date certain for dissolution
SECTION IV
The address of its principal place of business is:
No. and Street: <u>191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B</u>
City or Town:BOWLING GREENState: KYZip: 42104Country: USA
SECTION V
The address of its proposed registered office in Rhode Island is:
No. and Street: <u>222 JEFFERSON BOULEVARD., STE. 200</u>
City or Town: WARWICK State: RI Zip: 02888
Name: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
SECTION VI
The specific purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in conducting its affairs in Rhode Island
are:

CONNECTED NATION INC.'S MISSION IS TO IMPROVE LIVES BY PROVIDING INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS THAT EXPAND THE ACCESS, ADOPTION, AND USE OF HIGH-SPEED INTERNET

AND ITS RELATED TECHNOLOGIES TO ALL PEOPLE.

SECTION VII

The names and respective addresses of its directors and officers are:

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country
PRESIDENT	THOMAS W. FERREE	191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104 USA
TREASURER	BERNICE A. BOGLE	191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104 USA
SECRETARY	JOHN DAVIES	191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104 USA
VICE PRESIDENT	BERNICE A. BOGLE	191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104 USA
DIRECTOR	MARK MCELROY	191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104 USA
DIRECTOR	JOHN DAVIES	191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104 USA
DIRECTOR	WENDY LAZARUS	191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104 USA
DIRECTOR	GRANT SEIFFERT	191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104 USA
DIRECTOR	JAY ELLIOT	191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104 USA
DIRECTOR	ZIPPY DUVALL	191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104 USA
DIRECTOR	PEGGY C. COMBS	191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104 USA
DIRECTOR	THOMAS W. FERREE	191 W. PROFESSIONAL PARK CT., STE. B BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104 USA

Signed this 10 Day of May, 2024 at 5:13:25 PM by the officers(s). *This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-6.*

BERNICE A. BOGLE

Signature of President or Vice President

Signature of Secretary or Assistant Secretary

Form No. 250 Revised 09/07

© 2007 - 2024 State of Rhode Island All Rights Reserved

Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of State

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Certificate of Existence

Authentication number: 311231

Visit https://web.sos.ky.gov/ftshow/certvalidate.aspx to authenticate this certificate.

I, Michael G. Adams, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State,

CONNECTED NATION, INC.

CONNECTED NATION, INC. is a corporation duly incorporated and existing under KRS Chapter 14A and KRS Chapter 273, whose date of incorporation is February 19, 2001 and whose period of duration is perpetual.

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have been paid; that Articles of Dissolution have not been filed; and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 14A.6-010 has been delivered to the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 10th day of May, 2024, in the 232nd year of the Commonwealth.



Michael & adam

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky 311231/0510856

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

May 10, 2024 05:10 PM

Treng M. Course

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

